

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST								
					Advance Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					2141 Woodale Avenue			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Work Unit A						\$5,766,353.29		\$5,777,341.55
	A-1012	Limbing existing trees; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$290.00	\$5,800.00
	A-1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$1,367,500.00	\$1,367,500.00
	A-1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
	A-1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	4,710.00	\$0.65	\$3,061.50	\$1.50	\$7,065.00
	A-1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	475.00	\$20.00	\$9,500.00	\$9.75	\$4,631.25
	A-1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	2,625.00	\$52.78	\$138,547.50	\$49.50	\$129,937.50
	A-1318	8" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	266.00	\$54.11	\$14,393.26	\$71.75	\$19,085.50
	A-1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,234.00	\$57.11	\$70,473.74	\$73.35	\$90,513.90

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST								
					Advance Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					2141 Woodale Avenue			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-1329	9" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	992.00	\$65.71	\$65,184.32	\$75.75	\$75,144.00
	A-1333	8" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control at STA 155+70 to STA 174+55 on Oregon Street; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,728.00	\$178.73	\$308,845.44	\$117.00	\$202,176.00
	A-1334	Concrete pavement gaps; complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$256.00	\$2,816.00
	A-1335	9" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control at STA 20+37 to STA 46+46 on Fond du Lac Road; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,860.00	\$105.00	\$300,300.00	\$127.50	\$364,650.00
	A-1336	Furnish and install 6" perforated underdrain; complete as specified	Linear Feet	200.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$24.00	\$4,800.00
	A-1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	69.00	\$300.00	\$20,700.00	\$334.00	\$23,046.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST								
					Advance Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					2141 Woodale Avenue			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-1370A	Turf restoration on Fond du Lac Avenue; complete as specified	Square Yards	627.30	\$6.10	\$3,826.53	\$8.25	\$5,175.23
	A-1370B	Turf restoration on Oregon Street; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,609.70	\$6.10	\$9,819.17	\$8.25	\$13,280.03
	A-1370C	Turf restoration on East Waukau Avenue; complete as specified	Square Yards	474.00	\$6.10	\$2,891.40	\$8.25	\$3,910.50
	A-1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	500.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
	A-1382	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	300.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
	A-1384	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine with 6" hay; complete as	Square Yards	170.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$0.01	\$1.70
	A-1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	170.00	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$0.01	\$1.70
	A-1410	12" radius curb with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	265.00	\$11.00	\$2,915.00	\$15.50	\$4,107.50
	A-1448	30" concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Linear Feet	335.00	\$37.00	\$12,395.00	\$32.25	\$10,803.75
	A-1460	Sidewalk curb; complete as specified	Linear Feet	240.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$32.50	\$7,800.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST								
					Advance Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					2141 Woodale Avenue			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	6,935.00	\$5.10	\$35,368.50	\$5.55	\$38,489.25
	A-1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,115.00	\$5.45	\$6,076.75	\$6.15	\$6,857.25
	A-1520	8" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	790.00	\$6.15	\$4,858.50	\$7.20	\$5,688.00
	A-1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	60.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$31.00	\$1,860.00
	A-1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	712.00	\$1.00	\$712.00	\$1.30	\$925.60
	A-1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	102.00	\$5.00	\$510.00	\$6.15	\$627.30
	A-1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	965.00	\$0.10	\$96.50	\$0.01	\$9.65
	A-1582	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	200.00	\$0.20	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
	A-1590	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete sidewalk; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	225.00	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$0.01	\$2.25
	A-1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	21.00	\$125.00	\$2,625.00	\$130.00	\$2,730.00
	A-1651	Replace section corner; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$515.00	\$515.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST								
					Advance Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					2141 Woodale Avenue			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$48.00
	A-1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	118.00	\$3.50	\$413.00	\$6.00	\$708.00
	A-1710	Sawing concrete pavement full depth; complete as specified	Linear Feet	120.00	\$3.50	\$420.00	\$11.50	\$1,380.00
	A-1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	10.00	\$10.93	\$109.30	\$86.50	\$865.00
	A-1911	4" asphaltic transition LT with 10" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	20.00	\$93.00	\$1,860.00	\$98.00	\$1,960.00
	A-1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	104.00	\$58.14	\$6,046.56	\$66.00	\$6,864.00
	A-2002	Furnish and install 10" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$108.00	\$4,320.00
	A-2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	205.00	\$65.00	\$13,325.00	\$102.00	\$20,910.00
	A-2006	Furnish and install 15" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	345.00	\$70.00	\$24,150.00	\$102.00	\$35,190.00
	A-2009	Furnish and install 18" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	240.00	\$74.00	\$17,760.00	\$122.00	\$29,280.00
	A-2015	Furnish and install 24" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	75.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$128.00	\$9,600.00
	A-2016	Furnish and install 24" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$124.00	\$3,720.00
	A-2021	Furnish and install 30" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	860.00	\$105.00	\$90,300.00	\$112.00	\$96,320.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST								
					Advance Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					2141 Woodale Avenue			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2025	Furnish and install 36" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$190.00	\$7,600.00	\$149.00	\$5,960.00
	A-2027	Furnish and install 42" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00	\$295.00	\$4,425.00
	A-2049	Furnish and install 24" x 38" HERCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$130.00	\$4,550.00	\$207.00	\$7,245.00
	A-2051	Furnish and install 29" x 45" HERCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	355.00	\$145.00	\$51,475.00	\$155.00	\$55,025.00
	A-2157	Furnish and install 29" x 45" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,960.00	\$2,960.00	\$5,955.00	\$5,955.00
	A-2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	25.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$432.00	\$10,800.00
	A-2202	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (5' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.50	\$500.00	\$3,750.00	\$525.00	\$3,937.50
	A-2203	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (6' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.00	\$674.00	\$4,718.00	\$695.00	\$4,865.00
	A-2205	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (8' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	12.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$968.00	\$11,616.00
	A-2213	Furnish and install standard storm sewer inlet manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	27.00	\$482.00	\$13,014.00	\$475.00	\$12,825.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST								
					Advance Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					2141 Woodale Avenue			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2217	Furnish and install standard storm sewer inlet manhole (8' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	6.00	\$1,280.00	\$7,680.00	\$1,035.00	\$6,210.00
	A-2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$2,350.00	\$11,750.00	\$1,955.00	\$9,775.00
	A-2402	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	52.00	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$73.00	\$3,796.00
	A-2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$24.00	\$192.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
	A-2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$380.00	\$1,520.00	\$115.00	\$460.00
	A-2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$615.00	\$615.00
	A-2414	Storm lateral inlet adjustments; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
	A-2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	65.00	\$125.00	\$8,125.00	\$72.00	\$4,680.00
	A-2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	30.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$180.00
	A-2512	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone tracking pad; complete as	Each	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
	A-2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	60.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$11.00	\$660.00
	A-2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$8.50	\$510.00	\$11.00	\$660.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST								
					Advance Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					2141 Woodale Avenue			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2522	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove ditch check; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$82.50	\$825.00	\$51.00	\$510.00
	A-2524	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove dewatering tank system; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,160.00	\$3,480.00
	A-2526	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove turbidity barrier; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00
	A-2600	Furnish and install topsoil 6" depth; complete as specified	Square Yards	85.00	\$4.00	\$340.00	\$10.00	\$850.00
	A-2620	Furnish and install turf grass; complete as specified	Square Yards	85.00	\$2.10	\$178.50	\$1.00	\$85.00
	A-2631	Furnish and install Class I; Type B erosion control mat; complete as	Square Yards	85.00	\$2.00	\$170.00	\$2.00	\$170.00
	A-2650	Furnish and install heavy rip-rap with filter fabric; complete as specified	Square Yards	40.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
	A-2802	Abandon 15" and larger storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$13.00	\$520.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00
	A-2804	Remove 30" and smaller storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00
	A-2810	Abandon storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$435.00	\$435.00
	A-2812	Remove storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$605.00	\$1,815.00
	A-2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	16.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,120.00	\$17,920.00
	A-2852	Connect to existing storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$285.00	\$1,140.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST								
					Advance Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					2141 Woodale Avenue			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,625.00	\$3,250.00
	A-2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.50	\$575.00
	A-3000	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	515.00	\$170.00	\$87,550.00	\$175.00	\$90,125.00
	A-3002	Furnish and install 10" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	220.00	\$174.00	\$38,280.00	\$178.00	\$39,160.00
	A-3004	Furnish and install 12" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	32.00	\$180.00	\$5,760.00	\$195.00	\$6,240.00
	A-3010	Furnish and install 21" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,230.00	\$565.00	\$1,824,950.00	\$426.00	\$1,375,980.00
	A-3060	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer drop; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	67.00	\$400.00	\$26,800.00	\$383.00	\$25,661.00
	A-3062	Furnish and install 10" sanitary sewer drop; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	17.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$462.00	\$7,854.00
	A-3064	Furnish and install 12" sanitary sewer drop; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	3.00	\$577.00	\$1,731.00	\$595.00	\$1,785.00
	A-3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	324.00	\$510.00	\$165,240.00	\$304.00	\$98,496.00
	A-3114	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	28.00	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	\$610.00	\$17,080.00
	A-3116	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$465.00	\$1,395.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST								
					Advance Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					2141 Woodale Avenue			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$77.00	\$308.00	\$102.00	\$408.00
	A-3222	Furnish and install 6" sanitary sewer "Insert-A-Tee" or "Kor-N-Tee"; complete as specified	Each	40.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$372.00	\$14,880.00
	A-3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	986.00	\$172.00	\$169,592.00	\$134.00	\$132,124.00
	A-3235	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	450.00	\$172.00	\$77,400.00	\$63.00	\$28,350.00
	A-3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	80.00	\$24.00	\$1,920.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00
	A-3238	Furnish and install clay dams; complete as specified	Each	35.00	\$600.00	\$21,000.00	\$145.00	\$5,075.00
	A-3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$950.00	\$8,550.00	\$1,410.00	\$12,690.00
	A-3302	Furnish and install connection to existing 10" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,510.00	\$7,550.00
	A-3304	Furnish and install connection to existing 12" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,895.00	\$1,895.00
	A-3310	Furnish and install connection to existing 21" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$792,018.79	\$792,018.79

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST								
					Advance Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					2141 Woodale Avenue			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-3330	Furnish and install sanitary sewer concrete collars; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
	A-3332	Core into existing manhole; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
	A-3424	Furnish and install 60" sanitary sewer open cut casing pipes; complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$560.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100,000.00
	A-3601	Rock excavation; complete as specified	Linear Feet	4,381.00	\$270.00	\$1,182,870.00	\$0.01	\$43.81
	A-3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	5,842.00	\$3.71	\$21,673.82	\$1.30	\$7,594.60
	A-3710	Closed circuit televising - using push camera; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$580.00	\$1,740.00
	A-3800	Abandon sanitary sewer manholes; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$830.00	\$8,300.00
	A-3802	Abandon 8" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	251.00	\$5.00	\$1,255.00	\$16.50	\$4,141.50
	A-3804	Abandon 10" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,427.00	\$7.00	\$9,989.00	\$16.50	\$23,545.50
	A-3806	Abandon 12" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,780.00	\$9.00	\$25,020.00	\$16.50	\$45,870.00
	A-3852	Remove sanitary sewer manholes; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$870.00	\$4,350.00
	A-3854	Remove sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	531.00	\$56.00	\$29,736.00	\$35.00	\$18,585.00
	A-3860	Abandon sanitary sewer pump station; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00
	A-3890	Sanitary sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$290.00	\$870.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST								
					Advance Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					2141 Woodale Avenue			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-3892	Excavation special (sanitary); complete as specified	Tons	50.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00
	A-4004	Furnish and install 8" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$158.00	\$15,800.00	\$162.00	\$16,200.00
	A-4008	Furnish and install 12" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	23.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$261.00	\$6,003.00
	A-4036	Furnish and install 1" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$123.00	\$3,690.00
	A-4046	Furnish and install 2" water service (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$142.00	\$5,680.00
	A-4048	Furnish and install 1" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$542.00	\$542.00	\$635.00	\$635.00
	A-4053	Furnish and install 2" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00
	A-4055	Furnish and install water service clay dams; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
	A-4060	Furnish and install connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,645.00	\$2,645.00
	A-4064	Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,915.00	\$11,660.00
	A-4128	Furnish and install 12" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$995.00	\$995.00
	A-4236	Furnish and install 6" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$295.00	\$590.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST								
					Advance Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					2141 Woodale Avenue			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-4237	Furnish and install 8" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$378.00	\$756.00
	A-4309	Furnish and install 8" water main plug; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$185.00	\$185.00
	A-4354	Cut and cap existing 8" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00
	A-4358	Cut and cap existing 12" water main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,105.00	\$2,210.00	\$2,040.00	\$4,080.00
	A-4360	Cut and cap existing 16" water main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,730.00	\$3,460.00	\$3,050.00	\$6,100.00
	A-4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,330.00	\$1,330.00	\$1,405.00	\$1,405.00
	A-4402	Furnish and install 8" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,820.00	\$1,820.00	\$1,885.00	\$1,885.00
	A-4447	Furnish and install 12" x 8" tapping valve and sleeve; complete as	Each	1.00	\$4,825.00	\$4,825.00	\$5,265.00	\$5,265.00
	A-4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$5,460.00	\$5,460.00	\$4,645.00	\$4,645.00
	A-4900	Abandon water main on Fond du Lac Avenue; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,825.00	\$2,825.00
Section 2: Work Unit B						\$408,029.70		\$470,058.45
	B-1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	25.00	\$15.20	\$380.00	\$56.50	\$1,412.50
	B-2970	Furnish and install concrete-tied block for channel lining; complete as specified	Square Yards	38.00	\$110.00	\$4,180.00	\$113.00	\$4,294.00
	B-2972	Remove old structure; STA 157+44; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,150.00	\$20,150.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST								
					Advance Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					2141 Woodale Avenue			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	B-2974	Excavation for structures; culverts; Structure B-70-085; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$43,285.00	\$43,285.00
	B-2976	Backfill structure; Type A; complete as specified	Tons	1,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$33.00	\$33,000.00
	B-2978	Breaker run; complete as specified	Tons	106.00	\$20.00	\$2,120.00	\$34.00	\$3,604.00
	B-2980	Protective surface treatment; complete as specified	Square Yards	23.00	\$8.00	\$184.00	\$6.50	\$149.50
	B-2982	Adhesive anchors; No. 4 bar; complete as specified	Each	42.00	\$23.45	\$984.90	\$16.50	\$693.00
	B-2984	Concrete masonry culverts; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	277.00	\$817.00	\$226,309.00	\$720.00	\$199,440.00
	B-2986	Bar steel reinforcement; HS structures; complete as specified	Pounds	29,950.00	\$1.14	\$34,143.00	\$1.35	\$40,432.50
	B-2988	Bar steel reinforcement; HS coated structures; complete as specified	Pounds	4,900.00	\$1.20	\$5,880.00	\$1.45	\$7,105.00
	B-2990	Railing steel Type NY4; complete as specified	Linear Feet	122.00	\$324.00	\$39,528.00	\$431.00	\$52,582.00
	B-2992	Rubberized membrane waterproofing; complete as specified	Square Yards	24.00	\$46.15	\$1,107.60	\$58.00	\$1,392.00
	B-2994	Riprap; heavy; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	25.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$97.00	\$2,425.00
	B-2996	Pipe underdrain wrapped 6"; complete as specified	Linear Feet	119.00	\$40.00	\$4,760.00	\$5.25	\$624.75
	B-2997	Temporary water diversion; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$57,265.00	\$57,265.00
	B-2998	Geotextile fabric Type C; complete as specified	Square Yards	376.00	\$2.20	\$827.20	\$5.35	\$2,011.60
	B-2999	Geotextile fabric Type HR; complete as specified	Square Yards	36.00	\$3.50	\$126.00	\$5.35	\$192.60
Section 3: Alternate 1 (Not Awarded)						\$1,108,324.00		\$1,072,193.00
	A-3046-1	Furnish and install 36" sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	1,845.00	\$550.00	\$1,014,750.00	\$565.00	\$1,042,425.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST								
					Advance Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					2141 Woodale Avenue			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-3104-1	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (6' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	122.00	\$767.00	\$93,574.00	\$244.00	\$29,768.00
Section 4: Alternate 2 (Awarded)						\$1,271,840.00		\$1,209,390.00
	A-3046-2	Furnish and install 36" HOBAS sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,845.00	\$612.00	\$1,129,140.00	\$627.00	\$1,156,815.00
	A-3113A-2	Furnish and install HOBAS Base-T with 4' diameter riser section; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00
	A-3113B-2	Furnish and install HOBAS Base-T with 4' diameter riser section; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00	\$7,045.00	\$7,045.00
	A-3113C-2	Furnish and install HOBAS Base-T with 4' diameter riser section; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$8,260.00	\$8,260.00
	A-3113D-2	Furnish and install HOBAS Base-T with 4' diameter riser section; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$8,260.00	\$8,260.00
	A-3113E-2	Furnish and install HOBAS Base-T with 4' diameter riser section; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00	\$7,045.00	\$7,045.00
	A-3113F-2	Furnish and install HOBAS Base-T with 4' diameter riser section; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00
	A-3113G-2	Furnish and install HOBAS Base-T with 4' diameter riser section; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$20,300.00	\$20,300.00	\$7,465.00	\$7,465.00
Section 5: Allowances						\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00
	A-2525	TCE water treatment allowance; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST								
					Advance Construction Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					2141 Woodale Avenue			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2527	TSS water treatment allowance; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
Bid Total:						\$7,646,222.99		\$7,656,790.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Work Unit A						\$5,691,345.20
	A-1012	Limbing existing trees; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$487.00	\$9,740.00
	A-1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
	A-1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	50.00	\$11.00	\$550.00
	A-1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	4,710.00	\$1.00	\$4,710.00
	A-1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	475.00	\$5.00	\$2,375.00
	A-1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	2,625.00	\$70.00	\$183,750.00
	A-1318	8" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	266.00	\$71.00	\$18,886.00
	A-1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,234.00	\$74.00	\$91,316.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-1329	9" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	992.00	\$84.00	\$83,328.00
	A-1333	8" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control at STA 155+70 to STA 174+55 on Oregon Street; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,728.00	\$206.00	\$355,968.00
	A-1334	Concrete pavement gaps; complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$1,082.00	\$11,902.00
	A-1335	9" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control at STA 20+37 to STA 46+46 on Fond du Lac Road; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,860.00	\$121.00	\$346,060.00
	A-1336	Furnish and install 6" perforated underdrain; complete as specified	Linear Feet	200.00	\$27.00	\$5,400.00
	A-1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	69.00	\$324.00	\$22,356.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-1370A	Turf restoration on Fond du Lac Avenue; complete as specified	Square Yards	627.30	\$9.00	\$5,645.70
	A-1370B	Turf restoration on Oregon Street; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,609.70	\$9.00	\$14,487.30
	A-1370C	Turf restoration on East Waukau Avenue; complete as specified	Square Yards	474.00	\$9.00	\$4,266.00
	A-1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	500.00	\$1.62	\$810.00
	A-1382	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	300.00	\$2.70	\$810.00
	A-1384	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine with 6" hay; complete as	Square Yards	170.00	\$11.00	\$1,870.00
	A-1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	170.00	\$5.41	\$919.70
	A-1410	12" radius curb with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	265.00	\$11.00	\$2,915.00
	A-1448	30" concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Linear Feet	335.00	\$56.00	\$18,760.00
	A-1460	Sidewalk curb; complete as specified	Linear Feet	240.00	\$16.00	\$3,840.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	6,935.00	\$6.00	\$41,610.00
	A-1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,115.00	\$6.00	\$6,690.00
	A-1520	8" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	790.00	\$7.00	\$5,530.00
	A-1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	60.00	\$32.00	\$1,920.00
	A-1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	712.00	\$1.00	\$712.00
	A-1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	102.00	\$5.00	\$510.00
	A-1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	965.00	\$0.10	\$96.50
	A-1582	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	200.00	\$0.20	\$40.00
	A-1590	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete sidewalk; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	225.00	\$5.00	\$1,125.00
	A-1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	21.00	\$135.00	\$2,835.00
	A-1651	Replace section corner; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$541.00	\$541.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$54.00	\$432.00
	A-1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	118.00	\$3.00	\$354.00
	A-1710	Sawing concrete pavement full depth; complete as specified	Linear Feet	120.00	\$5.00	\$600.00
	A-1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	10.00	\$12.00	\$120.00
	A-1911	4" asphaltic transition LT with 10" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	20.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
	A-1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	104.00	\$63.00	\$6,552.00
	A-2002	Furnish and install 10" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$68.00	\$2,720.00
	A-2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	205.00	\$60.00	\$12,300.00
	A-2006	Furnish and install 15" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	345.00	\$66.00	\$22,770.00
	A-2009	Furnish and install 18" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	240.00	\$92.00	\$22,080.00
	A-2015	Furnish and install 24" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	75.00	\$96.00	\$7,200.00
	A-2016	Furnish and install 24" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$87.00	\$2,610.00
	A-2021	Furnish and install 30" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	860.00	\$106.00	\$91,160.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST						
Dorner Inc.						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2025	Furnish and install 36" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$148.00	\$5,920.00
	A-2027	Furnish and install 42" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$168.00	\$2,520.00
	A-2049	Furnish and install 24" x 38" HERCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$159.00	\$5,565.00
	A-2051	Furnish and install 29" x 45" HERCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	355.00	\$130.00	\$46,150.00
	A-2157	Furnish and install 29" x 45" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$9,709.00	\$9,709.00
	A-2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	25.00	\$382.00	\$9,550.00
	A-2202	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (5' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.50	\$516.00	\$3,870.00
	A-2203	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (6' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.00	\$652.00	\$4,564.00
	A-2205	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (8' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	12.00	\$1,024.00	\$12,288.00
	A-2213	Furnish and install standard storm sewer inlet manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	27.00	\$424.00	\$11,448.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST						
Dorner Inc.						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2217	Furnish and install standard storm sewer inlet manhole (8' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	6.00	\$1,052.00	\$6,312.00
	A-2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$2,087.00	\$10,435.00
	A-2402	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	52.00	\$49.00	\$2,548.00
	A-2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$36.00	\$288.00
	A-2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
	A-2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$935.00	\$935.00
	A-2414	Storm lateral inlet adjustments; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
	A-2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	65.00	\$76.00	\$4,940.00
	A-2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	30.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
	A-2512	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone tracking pad; complete as	Each	2.00	\$1,622.00	\$3,244.00
	A-2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	60.00	\$11.00	\$660.00
	A-2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$11.00	\$660.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST						
Dorner Inc.						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2522	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove ditch check; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$54.00	\$540.00
	A-2524	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove dewatering tank system; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$3,785.00	\$11,355.00
	A-2526	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove turbidity barrier; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,245.00	\$3,245.00
	A-2600	Furnish and install topsoil 6" depth; complete as specified	Square Yards	85.00	\$11.00	\$935.00
	A-2620	Furnish and install turf grass; complete as specified	Square Yards	85.00	\$1.00	\$85.00
	A-2631	Furnish and install Class I; Type B erosion control mat; complete as	Square Yards	85.00	\$2.00	\$170.00
	A-2650	Furnish and install heavy rip-rap with filter fabric; complete as specified	Square Yards	40.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00
	A-2802	Abandon 15" and larger storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$17.00	\$680.00
	A-2804	Remove 30" and smaller storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
	A-2810	Abandon storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$437.00	\$437.00
	A-2812	Remove storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$479.00	\$1,437.00
	A-2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	16.00	\$609.00	\$9,744.00
	A-2852	Connect to existing storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$264.00	\$1,056.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
	A-2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	50.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00
	A-3000	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	515.00	\$146.00	\$75,190.00
	A-3002	Furnish and install 10" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	220.00	\$115.00	\$25,300.00
	A-3004	Furnish and install 12" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	32.00	\$152.00	\$4,864.00
	A-3010	Furnish and install 21" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,230.00	\$681.00	\$2,199,630.00
	A-3060	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer drop; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	67.00	\$336.00	\$22,512.00
	A-3062	Furnish and install 10" sanitary sewer drop; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	17.00	\$613.00	\$10,421.00
	A-3064	Furnish and install 12" sanitary sewer drop; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	3.00	\$909.00	\$2,727.00
	A-3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	324.00	\$300.00	\$97,200.00
	A-3114	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	28.00	\$487.00	\$13,636.00
	A-3116	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$433.00	\$1,299.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$134.00	\$536.00
	A-3222	Furnish and install 6" sanitary sewer "Insert-A-Tee" or "Kor-N-Tee"; complete as specified	Each	40.00	\$362.00	\$14,480.00
	A-3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	986.00	\$87.00	\$85,782.00
	A-3235	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	450.00	\$168.00	\$75,600.00
	A-3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	80.00	\$41.00	\$3,280.00
	A-3238	Furnish and install clay dams; complete as specified	Each	35.00	\$293.00	\$10,255.00
	A-3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$1,505.00	\$13,545.00
	A-3302	Furnish and install connection to existing 10" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$1,818.00	\$9,090.00
	A-3304	Furnish and install connection to existing 12" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,179.00	\$2,179.00
	A-3310	Furnish and install connection to existing 21" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$5,634.00	\$5,634.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-3330	Furnish and install sanitary sewer concrete collars; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$581.00	\$1,162.00
	A-3332	Core into existing manhole; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$732.00	\$732.00
	A-3424	Furnish and install 60" sanitary sewer open cut casing pipes; complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$418.00	\$41,800.00
	A-3601	Rock excavation; complete as specified	Linear Feet	4,381.00	\$175.00	\$766,675.00
	A-3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	5,842.00	\$1.00	\$5,842.00
	A-3710	Closed circuit televising - using push camera; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$243.00	\$729.00
	A-3800	Abandon sanitary sewer manholes; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$543.00	\$5,430.00
	A-3802	Abandon 8" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	251.00	\$8.00	\$2,008.00
	A-3804	Abandon 10" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,427.00	\$10.00	\$14,270.00
	A-3806	Abandon 12" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,780.00	\$12.00	\$33,360.00
	A-3852	Remove sanitary sewer manholes; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$939.00	\$4,695.00
	A-3854	Remove sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	531.00	\$34.00	\$18,054.00
	A-3860	Abandon sanitary sewer pump station; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$6,468.00	\$6,468.00
	A-3890	Sanitary sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$878.00	\$2,634.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-3892	Excavation special (sanitary); complete as specified	Tons	50.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00
	A-4004	Furnish and install 8" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$109.00	\$10,900.00
	A-4008	Furnish and install 12" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	23.00	\$227.00	\$5,221.00
	A-4036	Furnish and install 1" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$77.00	\$2,310.00
	A-4046	Furnish and install 2" water service (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$87.00	\$3,480.00
	A-4048	Furnish and install 1" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$512.00	\$512.00
	A-4053	Furnish and install 2" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,452.00	\$2,452.00
	A-4055	Furnish and install water service clay dams; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
	A-4060	Furnish and install connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,605.00	\$1,605.00
	A-4064	Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$2,175.00	\$8,700.00
	A-4128	Furnish and install 12" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,047.00	\$1,047.00
	A-4236	Furnish and install 6" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$341.00	\$682.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-4237	Furnish and install 8" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$435.00	\$870.00
	A-4309	Furnish and install 8" water main plug; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$194.00	\$194.00
	A-4354	Cut and cap existing 8" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$438.00	\$438.00
	A-4358	Cut and cap existing 12" water main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$842.00	\$1,684.00
	A-4360	Cut and cap existing 16" water main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,452.00	\$2,904.00
	A-4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00
	A-4402	Furnish and install 8" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,022.00	\$2,022.00
	A-4447	Furnish and install 12" x 8" tapping valve and sleeve; complete as	Each	1.00	\$4,921.00	\$4,921.00
	A-4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$4,688.00	\$4,688.00
	A-4900	Abandon water main on Fond du Lac Avenue; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$3,999.00	\$3,999.00
Section 2: Work Unit B						\$480,332.00
	B-1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	25.00	\$32.00	\$800.00
	B-2970	Furnish and install concrete-tied block for channel lining; complete as specified	Square Yards	38.00	\$124.00	\$4,712.00
	B-2972	Remove old structure; STA 157+44; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$19,467.00	\$19,467.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	B-2974	Excavation for structures; culverts; Structure B-70-085; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$32,445.00	\$32,445.00
	B-2976	Backfill structure; Type A; complete as specified	Tons	1,000.00	\$22.00	\$22,000.00
	B-2978	Breaker run; complete as specified	Tons	106.00	\$24.00	\$2,544.00
	B-2980	Protective surface treatment; complete as specified	Square Yards	23.00	\$9.00	\$207.00
	B-2982	Adhesive anchors; No. 4 bar; complete as specified	Each	42.00	\$25.00	\$1,050.00
	B-2984	Concrete masonry culverts; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	277.00	\$884.00	\$244,868.00
	B-2986	Bar steel reinforcement; HS structures; complete as specified	Pounds	29,950.00	\$1.20	\$35,940.00
	B-2988	Bar steel reinforcement; HS coated structures; complete as specified	Pounds	4,900.00	\$1.30	\$6,370.00
	B-2990	Railing steel Type NY4; complete as specified	Linear Feet	122.00	\$350.00	\$42,700.00
	B-2992	Rubberized membrane waterproofing; complete as specified	Square Yards	24.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00
	B-2994	Riprap; heavy; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	25.00	\$81.00	\$2,025.00
	B-2996	Pipe underdrain wrapped 6"; complete as specified	Linear Feet	119.00	\$27.00	\$3,213.00
	B-2997	Temporary water diversion; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$59,483.00	\$59,483.00
	B-2998	Geotextile fabric Type C; complete as specified	Square Yards	376.00	\$3.00	\$1,128.00
	B-2999	Geotextile fabric Type HR; complete as specified	Square Yards	36.00	\$5.00	\$180.00
Section 3: Alternate 1 (Not Awarded)						\$1,258,711.00
	A-3046-1	Furnish and install 36" sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	1,845.00	\$645.00	\$1,190,025.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-3104-1	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (6' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	122.00	\$563.00	\$68,686.00
Section 4: Alternate 2 (Awarded)						\$1,419,015.00
	A-3046-2	Furnish and install 36" HOBAS sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,845.00	\$713.00	\$1,315,485.00
	A-3113A-2	Furnish and install HOBAS Base-T with 4' diameter riser section; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$14,790.00	\$14,790.00
	A-3113B-2	Furnish and install HOBAS Base-T with 4' diameter riser section; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$14,790.00	\$14,790.00
	A-3113C-2	Furnish and install HOBAS Base-T with 4' diameter riser section; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$14,790.00	\$14,790.00
	A-3113D-2	Furnish and install HOBAS Base-T with 4' diameter riser section; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$14,790.00	\$14,790.00
	A-3113E-2	Furnish and install HOBAS Base-T with 4' diameter riser section; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$14,790.00	\$14,790.00
	A-3113F-2	Furnish and install HOBAS Base-T with 4' diameter riser section; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$14,790.00	\$14,790.00
	A-3113G-2	Furnish and install HOBAS Base-T with 4' diameter riser section; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$14,790.00	\$14,790.00
Section 5: Allowances						\$200,000.00
	A-2525	TCE water treatment allowance; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00

Contract 21-03 Oregon Street and Fond du Lac Road Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Construction (#7517653)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 02/15/2021 10:00 AM CST						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2527	TSS water treatment allowance; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
Bid Total:						\$7,790,692.20